
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 4437 
Response Of Champlain Wind, LLC 

To The Rhode Island Public  
Utilities Commission’s 

Second Set of Data Requests 
 

 
Comm. 2-1: According to the Maine DEP Order (Attachment Div 1-1, page 3 of 49), 
public hearings for the Bowers Project were held in April and May of 2013.  Did the 
Maine DEP give formal, public notice of its denial of the Bowers Project prior to issuing 
the written Order on August 5, 2013?  If yes, when did it issue notice of the permit 
denial? 
 
Response: On July 24, 2013, the DEP issued a draft order denying the project.  The draft 
order was circulated to the interested persons list and posted on the DEP’s website.  
Comments on the draft order were due on July 31, 2013.   
 
Prepared by, or under the supervision of, Neil Kiely. 
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CERTIFICATION 

 I hereby certify that on October 4, 2013, I sent a copy of the within to all parties 
set forth on the attached Service List by electronic mail and copies to Luly Massaro, 
Commission Clerk, by electronic mail and regular mail.  
 

Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone 
Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq.  
National Grid 
280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI  02907 

Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com 401-784-7288  
 celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com 

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com 
corinne.abrams@nationalgrid.com 
Brooke.Skulley@nationalgrid.com 
Raquel.Webster@nationalgrid.com  

Joseph A. Keough Jr., Esquire 
Keough & Sweeney, Ltd. 
41 Mendon Avenue 
Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02861 

Jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com 401-724-3600  
 regulatory@firstwind.com 

MKearns@firstwind.com 

Karen Lyons, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

Klyons@riag.ri.gov  401-222-2424  
 Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov  

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov 

Jon Hagopian, Esq. 
Division of Public Utilities & 
Carriers 

jhagopian@ripuc.state.ri.us  401-784-4775 
jspirito@ripuc.state.ri.us  
Dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us 
Acontente@ripuc.state.ri.us  
Sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us  

Richard Hahn 
Carrie Gilbert 
LaCapra Associates 
One Washington Mall, 9th floor 
Boston, MA  02108 

rhahn@lacapra.com 617-778-2467 
 

cgilbert@lacapra.com 

File an original & 10 copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov  401-780-2017 
 Amy.dalessandro@puc.ri.gov     

Nicholas.ucci@puc.ri.gov   
Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov   
Dilip.shah@puc.ri.gov   

 

mailto:Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com�
mailto:celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com�
mailto:Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com�
mailto:Brooke.Skulley@nationalgrid.com�
mailto:Raquel.Webster@nationalgrid.com�
mailto:Jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com�
mailto:regulatory@firstwind.com�
mailto:MKearns@firstwind.com�
mailto:Klyons@riag.ri.gov�
mailto:Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov�
mailto:dmacrae@riag.ri.gov�
mailto:jhagopian@ripuc.state.ri.us�
mailto:jspirito@ripuc.state.ri.us�
mailto:Dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us�
mailto:Acontente@ripuc.state.ri.us�
mailto:Sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us�
mailto:rhahn@lacapra.com�
mailto:cgilbert@lacapra.com�
mailto:Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov�
mailto:Amy.dalessandro@puc.ri.gov�
mailto:Nicholas.ucci@puc.ri.gov�
mailto:Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov�
mailto:Dilip.shah@puc.ri.gov�


STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 4437 
Response Of Champlain Wind, LLC 

To The Rhode Island Public  
Utilities Commission’s 

Second Set of Data Requests 
 

 
 
       
 Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esquire # 4925 

  KEOUGH & SWEENEY, LTD. 
       41 Mendon Avenue 
       Pawtucket, RI  02861 

 (401) 724-3600 (phone) 
 (401) 724-9909 (fax)   

  jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com  
 
 
 

mailto:jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com�
jkeough
Joe Keough


